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WEEKLY BALTIC INDICES

_ 28ST August 21ST August W-0-W Y-o-Y
“ 1488 1481 0,5% -34,4%
“ 2218 2160 2,7% -47,4%
“ 958 962 -0,4% -26,9%
m 570 546 4,4% -11,4%
$18,394 $18,570 -0,9% -42,8%
$14,549 $14,876 -2,2% -25,8%
$13,213 $13,540 -2,4% -26,2%
$10,537 $10,586 -0,5% -28,6%
$10,258 $9,833 4,3% -13,8%
$8,292 $7,867 5,4% -11,7%

WEEKLY BALTIC SALE & PURCHASE ASSESSMENTS (in mill $)

28ST August 215T August W-o-W
$69.819 $69.910 -0.091
m $48.250 $48.383 -0.133
$37.844 $37.982 -0.138
“ $27.658 $27.763 -0.105
m $31.530 $31.272 0.258
$21.243 $21.153 0.09
$15.220 $15.091 0.129
M $14.714 $14.692 0.022

WEEKLY BALTIC DEMO ASSESSMENTS ($/1dt)

_ Bangladesh India Pakistan
BC 9K-20K LDT 330.500 335.400 371.000
TNK 15K-30K LDT 331.000 329.000 364.000
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SECOND HAND SALES
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Name
CAPE DAISY
KEY CALLA
ADELANTE
ADVENTURE III
WESTERN HONOLULU
PURE TRADER
CAS AVANCA
V SANDERLING
ZEYNEP
MOONLIGHT SERENADE
STARGATE
WESTGATE

CALLISTO

DWT

203,153 2006 UNIVERSAL ARIAKE NAGAS

83,353 2010
81,585 2012
62,534 2019
57,924 2014
56,855 2011
55,561 2009
50,307 2003
33,476 2001
31,771 2008
28,221 2011
28,202 2011

25,981 2010

Year

Yard

SANOYAS HISHINO
SPP
OSHIMA
TSUNEISHI ZHOUSHAN
JIANGSU NEW HANTONG
HYUNDAI VINASHIN
KAWASAKI
MURORAN DOCK
SAIKI JUKOGYO
SHIMANAMI
I-S

YAMANISHI

Country Gears

JAPAN

JAPAN

S. KOREA

JAPAN

CHINA

CHINA

VIETNAM

JAPAN

JAPAN

JAPAN

JAPAN

JAPAN

JAPAN

CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30

CR3X30

Price
12,800,000
13,500,000
15,700,000
24,300,000
14,000,000
8,700,000
8,600,000
5,000,000
4,000,000
7,900,000

6,750,000
EACH

4,750,000

Buyers
SINGAPORE
GREECE
UNDISCLOSED
BANGLADESH
GREECE
UNDISCLOSED
INDONESIA
CHINA
UNDISCLOSED

UNDISCLOSED

GREECE

UNDISCLOSED

Comments
SS/DD 04/21
SS/DD DUE 10/21

DD DUE 10/21

BWTS FITTED

BWTS FITTED

OLD SALE
SS/DD DUE 11/20

DD DUE PPTLY

SS/DD PASSED / BWTS FITTED

CORRECTING PREVIOUS WEEK'S REPORT

TANKERS

Name

BAG MEUR

AYSE C

ZEYNEP

EBN BATUTA

INTISAR

CTG MAGNESIUM

CTG MERCURY

ARCON

CTG COBALT

CTG BISMUTH

CHEMBULK COLUMBUS

DWT
306,324

158,000
158,000
112,679
112,668
24,789
24,762
24,761
24,755
24,755

12,573

Year
2000

2020

2020

2002

2002

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2011

Yard Country Price Buyers
HYUNDAI HEAVY ULSAN S.KOREA 22,000,000 VIETNAM
HYUNDAI HEAVY ULSAN S.KOREA 63,500,000 CHINA
HYUNDAI HEAVY ULSAN S.KOREA EACH

SAMHO S.KOREA

10,E522,H000 M. EASTERN
SAMHO S.KOREA
AVIC DINGHENG CHINA
AVIC DINGHENG CHINA
137,500,000
AVIC DINGHENG CHINA ENBLOC NORWAY
AVIC DINGHENG CHINA
AVIC DINGHENG CHINA
SHITANOE JAPAN 12,400,000 CHINA

Comments

SS/DD DUE 11/20

10Y BBB INCL. PURCHASE OBLIGATION

DD DUE 09/20

DD DUE 10/20

STST
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CONTAINER / GENERAL CARGO

Name Type DWT Year Yard Country Gears TEU Price Buyers Comments
NORDIC MACAO CONTAINER 45,651 2014 GUANGZHOU WENCHONG CHINA CR4X45 3421 10,400,000 GERMANY
GISELE A CONTAINER 39,446 2008 HYUNDAI MIPO S.KOREA - 2824 9,100,000 U.A.E BWTS FITTED

DEMOLITION SALES

Name Type DWT LDT Year Yard Country Price ($/1dt) Demo Country Comments

GRAND ROYAL BC 38,455 7,577 1987 ISHIKAWAJIMA KURE  JAPAN UNDISCLOSED BANGLADESH

PORTLAND BC 29,105 6,865 1985 IMABARI MARUGAME  JAPAN UNDISCLOSED BANGLADESH

EVER DECENT CONTAINER 55,604 21,731 1997  MITSUBISHI KOBE  JAPAN 310 INDIA

TANGER A CONTAINER 9,200 4,650 1995  SZCZECINSKA POLAND UNDISCLOSED  TURKEY

SRIRACHA EAGLE TANKER 96,168 14,461 1996 SAMSUNG HI S.KOREA 305 UNDISCLOSED AS IS SINGAPORE, 200 MT OF SLUDGE
NORMA TANKER 17,878 5,869 1982 ISHIBRAS BRAZIL 200 UNDISCLOSED AS IS BRAZIL, AUCTION SALE
LUMINOUS ACE RO-RO CARGO 15,181 12,500 1995 MINAMI-NIPPON USUKI JAPAN 350 INDIA HKC GREEN RECYCLING
COSMOS ACE RO-RO CARGO 15,439 12,783 1998 MINAMI-NIPPON USUKI ~JAPAN 347 INDIA HKC RECYLING, INCL. 900 TONS ROB BUNKERS
SHINSEN MARU RO-RO CARGO 7,078 7,560 2002 YAMANISHI IAPAN 370 BANGLADESH

CARNIVAL IMAGINATION ~ PASSENGER 7,180 29,102 1995  KVAERNER MASA  FINLAND UNDISCLOSED  TURKEY HKC GREEN RECYCLING

NEW BUILDING ORDERS

Country Delivery Price (mill $) Comments
TANKER 2+2 115,000 DWT GSI CHINA 2022 HAFNIA 60 TIER III, DUAL FUELLED, INCL 5 YRS TC
GAS TANKER 2 98,000 CBM HHI (ULSAN) S.KOREA 2022 ZHEJIANG SATELLITE 110
GAS TANKER 2 98,000 CBM SAMSUNG S. KOREA 2022 ZHEJIANG SATELLITE 110 viee

Disclaimer: All the information contained in this report is given in good faith, but without any guarantee and is based on data collected
from various sources. This report is presented for the sole and exclusive information of its recipients and whilst every care has been taken
in the preparation of this report, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by Anchor Shipbroking Inc.
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